MIDLAND APRIL 20

From 11am to 3:30pm (show hall opens approx. 11am)

WOODRUSH HIGH SCHOOL, SHAWHURST LANE, HOLLYWOOD, BIRMINGHAM B47 5JW
Directions depend on your starting point. Follow Sat Nav or email/phone the Show Secretary for advice
GPS coordinates for Sat Navs: 52.3889, -1.8791

SHOW SECRETARY: Christopher Snelson  Tel: 07817 847786 Email: Christopher.Snelson@agsgroups.org
ENTRIES TO: Diane Clement  Tel: 01902 426024 (evenings only)

Email: Diane.Clement@agsgroups.org

by Wednesday before the show

Novice Section entries at any time - advance notification of a large entry appreciated
STAGING: 8:00 am to 9:40 am on Saturday only
JUDGING: begins at 9:45 am TROPHY PRESENTATION: 3:15 pm

Trophies 2023 Winners

Leschallas Cup

Albury Trophy

Perry Cup

Crataegus Trophy

Midland Challenge Cup

Midland Primula Bowl

Roy Elliott Memorial Salver

Edinburgh Quaich

Blackthorn Trophy

Midland Jubilee Goblet

Saxifraga Group Salver
(presented at the AGM)

most first prize points in Open Section

most first prize points in Intermediate Section

most first prize points in Novice Section

best plant in Intermediate Section

best plant in Open2 Intermediate2 and Novice Sections

best Primula

best Lewisia or Lewisiopsis
best pan of Ericaceae
Class 87

Class 98

best pan of Saxifraga

Loughborough Autumn

Don Peace
Henry Fletcher
Christine Jarvis
Lesley Travis
Brian Burrow
Martin Rogerson
Brenda Nickels
Chris Lilley
David Carver
Not awarded
Don Peace

OPEN SECTION

(1) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 36 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

CLASS
1 6 pansrock plants. AGS MEDAL 25 1 pan rock plant native to the Southern
2 3 pans rock plants (distinct genera) Hemisphere
3 1 panrock plant in flower 26 1 pan rock plant native to Europe
4 3 pans Primulaceae 27 3 pans dwarf shrubs (excl. Daphne &
5 1 pan Primula Ericaceae)
6 1 pan Androsace 28 1 pan dwarf shrub (excl. Daphne & Ericaceae)
7 1 pan Dionysia 29 1 pan Daphne
8 1 pan Brassicaceae 30 3 pans Ericaceae (excl. Rhododendron)
9 1 pan Papaveraceae 31 1 pan Ericaceae (excl. Rhododendron)
10 1 pan Ranunculaceae or Paeonaceae 32 3 pans dwarf Rhododendrons
11 1 pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis (excl. Lewisia 33 1 pan dwarf Rhododendron
cotyledon & cotyledon hybrids) 34 1 pan dwarf conifer
12 1 pan Lewisia cotyledon (inc. cotyledon 35 3 pans rock plants for foliage and group effect
hybrids) 36 1 pan rock plant with silver/grey foliage
13 1 pan Saxifragaceae 37 1 pan hardy fern
14 1 pan Orchidaceae (excl. Pleione) 38 3 pans Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)
15 1 pan Pleione 39 1 pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)
16 1 pan Gesneriaceae 40 1 pan cushion plant
17 3 pans bulbous plants 41 1 pan rock plant grown for natural effect
18 1 pan bulbous plant (excl. Fritillaria & 42 An arrangement of cut alpine flowers (incl.
Narcissus) dwarf shrubs) grown by the exhibitor.
19 1 pan Fritillaria Judged for quality, delicacy, and artistic
20 1 pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus arrangement. No accessories or base.
21 3 pans rock plantsnative to the Americas Varieties to be named
22 1 pan rock plant native to North America 43 1 pan planted as a miniature garden
23 3 pans rock plantsnative to Asia (accessories NOT permitted). Note 22
24 1 pan rock plant native to Asia 44 1 pan planted as a miniature garden

40

(accessories permitted). Note 22
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(2) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER
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6
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pans rock plants (not more than two of any one
genus). AGS MEDAL

pans rock plants (distinct genera)

pan rock plant in flower

pans Primulaceae

pan European or American Primula

pan Asiatic Primula

pan Primula (cultivated hybrid)

pan Androsace

pan Dionysia

pans Cyclamen

pan Cyclamen

pan Papaveraceae

pan Ranunculaceae

pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis (excl. Lewisia
cotyledon & cotyledon hybrids)

pan Lewisia cotyledon (inc. cotyledon hybrids)
pan Saxifragaceae

pan Orchidaceae (excl. Pleione)

pan Pleione

pans bulbous plants (not more than two of any
one genus)

pan bulbous plant (excl. Fritillaria, Iridaceae &
Narcissus)

pan Fritillaria

pan Iridaceae

pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus species

pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus hybrid

pans rock plants, each from a different
continent. Continents to be stated

pans rock plants native to the Americas

pan rock plant native to North America

pans rock plant native to Asia

pan rock plant native to Asia

INTERMEDIATE (B)

80

99
100
101
102

(1) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 26 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

RPRRRRPRRPRRERRPOO

pans rock plants. AGS AWARD
pans rock plants

pan rock plant in flower

pan Primula

pan Androsace

pan Cyclamen

pan Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae
pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis

pan Saxifraga

pan Pleione

pan bulbous plant

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

(2) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
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pans rock plants

pan rock plant in flower

pan Primula

pan Androsace

pan Cyclamen

pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis

pan Orchidaceae

pan bulbous plant (excl. Fritillaria & Narcissus)

NOVICE (C)

139
140
141
142
143

144

PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
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pans rock plants

pan rock plant

pan Primulaceae

pan Primula

pan Cyclamen

pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis
pan bulbous plant. Note 27
pan rock plant for foliage effect
pan dwarf conifer

160
161

162
163

164
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pan rock plant native to the Southern
Hemisphere

pans rock plants native to Europe

pan rock plant native to Europe

pan dwarf shrub (excl. Ericaceae & Daphne)
pans Ericaceae

pan Ericaceae (excl. Rhododendron)

pan dwarf Rhododendron

pans Daphne. BLACKTHORN TROPHY
pan Daphne

pan dwarf conifer

pan hardy cactus

pans dwarf hardy ferns

pan dwarf hardy fern

pan rock plant for foliage effect (excl.
silver/grey)

pan rock plant with silver/grey foliage

pans rock plants (new or rare in cultivation).
Botanical notes to be supplied. Note 23(d)
pan rock plant, new in cultivation. Note 23(d)
pan rock plant, rare in cultivation. Note 23(d)
pans rock plants grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e).

MIDLAND JUBILEE GOBLET

pans rock plants grown from seed by the
exhibitor. All to be in flower. Note 23(e)

pan bulbous plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Plant to be in flower. Note 23(e)
pan non-bulbous plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Plant to be in flower. Note 23(e)
pans rock plants (all requiring the same cultural
conditions). Educational information about
‘How and Where to Grow’ to be provided.
Note 32

Open to AGS Members who have not qualified for the Gold Merit Medal and who
have not won 5 Silver Bars

pan dwarf shrub (excl. Ericaceae)

pan Ericaceae

pan dwarf conifer

pan cushion plant

pans rock plants for foliage and group effect
pan rock plant for foliage effect

pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)

pan rock plant grown for natural effect

pan planted as a miniature garden. Pan size
not to exceed 36¢cm. Note 22

pan Fritillaria

pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus

pan hardy cactus

pan dwarf fern

pan rock plant new or rare in cultivation.
Botanical notes to be supplied. Note 23(d)
pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e)

Open to AGS Members who have not qualified for the Bronze Merit
Medal prior to 1st January 2024

pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)

pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e)

pan hardy cactus

pan rock plant. For exhibitors who have not
won a first prize at an AGS National Show
pan planted as a miniature garden. Pan size
not to exceed 36¢cm. Note 22
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